
20-22.03.42. Alta,           Alta Cup   
 
 
 
20.03.42. Alta        Downhill, men 
 
 
course length: 900 m  
 
 
 
  1. Bill Redlin   wash     59.3   100 
 
  2. Dick Durrance  alta  1.03.4  93.53 
  3. Barney McLean   denver  1.04.0  93.13 
 
  4. Gordon Wren  steamboat 1.06.0  89.85 
 
  5. Dev Jennings  alta  
and Jackie Simpson  sun valley 1.09.0  85.94 
  7. Bob Skinner  alta  1.10.0  84.71 
  8. Dick Movitz   alta  1.12.0  82.36 
  9. Pat Kearns   alta  1.15.1  78.96 
 
10. Merrill White  austirols 1.18.2  75.83 
11. Jimmy Huidekorper    sun valley 1.19.2  74.87 
12. Si Brand   alta  1.21.3  72.94 
13. Ryden Skinner  yosemite 1.22.4  71.97   
14. Jack Major   ogden  1.23.5  71.02 
15. Winston Churchil  yosemite 1.27.0   
16. Tony Toombs  alta  1.29.4   
 
17. Dave Elgreen  austirols 1.41.3  58.54 
18. Alex Behr   franconia 1.42.4  57.91  
19. Jack Reddish  salt lake city 1.44.6  56.71 
 
20. Lerin Moensch  alta  2.04.1 
21. Fred Lang   minessota 2.08.1  46.29 
22. Seth Morrison  alta  2.09.0 
23. Lee Pratt   austirols 2.10.3 
24. Dick Nebeker  alta  2.13.1  44.55 
25. Peter Longyear  alta  2.54.3 
26. Bill South   minessota 2.57.1  33.49 
 
 
 



20.03.42. Alta     Downhill, women 
 
 
course length: 900 m  
 
 
 
1. Thurid Jespersen-Thoresen  NOR  1.31.1 
 
2. Virginia Guernsey   sun valley 1.53.2   
3. Mary-Jane Griffith   sun valley 1.54.4 
4. Anne-Marie Nunn   NOR  1.58.4  
 
5. Lib Fitzgerald   yosemite 2.44.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



21.03.42. Alta    Giant Slalom, men   
 
 
 
course name: Wildcat     
course length: 1600 m (?)  
vertical drop: 360 m 
 
 
 
  1. Barney McLean  denver  1.31.0    100 
  2. Dick Durrance  alta  1.31.2  99.78  
  3. Gordon Wren  steamboat 1.32.3  98.61 
  4. Friedl Pfeiffer  GER*  1.35.2  95.59 
  
  5, Jack Reddish  salt lake city 1.40,0  91.00 
 
  6, Jimmy Huidekorper    sun valley 1.49,6  83.03 
  7, Dick Movitz   alta  1.51,5  81.64 
  8, Bob Skinner  alta  1.52,1  81.20 
  9, Pat Kearns   alta  1.54,6  79.39  
 
10, Ryden Skinner  yosemite 2.04,4  73.18 
11, Alec Behr   franconia 2.10,1  69.95 
12, Jack Major   ogden  2.13,1  68.37 
13, Dave Elgreen  austirols 2.19,2  65.39 
14, Jackie Simpson  sun valley 2.21,4  64.37 
15, Bill South   minessota 2.26,0  62.32 
16, Dick Nebeker  alta  2.37,0  57.97  
17, Merrill White  austirols 2.42,8  55.88  
18, Bill Redlin   wash      
19, Fred Lang   minessota 3.17,7  46.03 
 
 
 
21.03.42. Alta           Giant Slalom, women   
 
 
course name: Wildcat     
 
 
1. Gretchen Kunigk-Fraser sun valley  1.31.8 
2. Virginia Gurnsey  salt lake city  1.33.8 
3. Jannet Quinney  utah  
4. Dona Keller-Howell  timpanogos  
 



22.03.42. Alta           Slalom, men   
 
 
 
course name: Collins Gulch 
course length: 210 m  
course setter: Friedll Pfeiffer  
 
 
 
  1. Barney McLean   zipfelberger   77.1    100 
  2. Dick Durrance  alta    78.2  98.59 
 
  3. Gordon Wren  steamboat   82.2  93.80 
 
  4. Jack Reddish  salt lake city   85.1  90.60    
  5. Bill Redlin   wash    86.0  89.65 
  6. Bob Skinner  alta    87.3  88.32 
 
  7. Dick Movitz   alta    93.0  82.90   
  8. Jack Major   ogden    93.2  82.73 
  9. Ryden Skinner  yosemite   94.1  81.93 
10. Jackie Simpson  sun valley   95.3  80.90 
11. Jim Howell  timpanagos   97.4  79.16 
   
12. Jack Birckumahaw austirols 102.2  75.44  c1 
13. LeRoy Rust  yosemite 103.3  74.64 
14. Bill Huckins  ogden  104.8  73.57 
15. Pat Kearns   alta  105.8  72.87 
 
16. Jimmy Huidekorper    sun valley 108.8  70.86 
17. Alec Behr   franconia 110.4  69.84 
18. Paul Herrick  austirols 113.6    c2 
19. Bill South   minessota 116.4  66.24 
20. Dick Nebeker  alta  117.6  65.56  c3 
21. Bill Janss   yosemite 118.2   
22. Dave Elgreen  austirols 119.0  64.79  c4 
 
23. Harald Sampson  mt. logan 122.0    
24. Dick Dowel    123.2    c5 
25. Merrill White  austirols 128.4  60.05 
26. Fred Lang   minessota 130.0  59.31 
27. Edgar A Poe  timpanogos 134.8  
28. Seth Morrison  alta  136.4    c6 
29. Joe Poe   timpanogos 186.2  
30. Bill Wilson  alta  214.8    c7 



DNF:  
Mac Maeser    alta 

 
 
 
 
22.03.42. Alta            Alpine Combined, men 
 
 
 
 
  1. Barney McLean  zipfelberger 93.13 100 100  293.13  
  2. Dick Durrance  alta  93.53 99.78 98.59  292.04 
  3. Gordon Wren  steamboat 89.85 98.61 93.80  282.26 
 
  4. Bob Skinner  alta  84.71 81.20 88.32  254.23 
  5. Dick Movitz   alta  82.36 81.64 82.90  246.90 
  6. Jack Reddish  salt lake city 56.71 91.00 90.60  238.31 
 
  7. Pat Kearns   alta  78.96 79.39 72.87  231.22 
  8. Jackie Simpson  sun valley 85.94 64.37 80.90  231.21 
  9. Jimmy Huidekorper    sun valley 74.87 83.03 70.86  228.76 
10. Ryden Skinner  yosemite 71.97 73.18 81.93  227.08 
11. Jack Major   ogden  71.02 68.37 82.73  222.12 
 
12. Alec Behr   franconia 57.91 69.95 69.84  197.70 
13. Merrill White  austirols 75.83 55.88 60.05  191.76 
14. Dave Elgreen  austirols 58.54 65.39 64.79  188.72 
 
15. Dick Nebeker  alta  44.55 57.97 65.56  168.08 
16. Bill South   minessota 33.49 62.32 66.24  162.05 
17. Fred Lang   minessota 46.29 46.03 59.31  153.63 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



22.03.42. Alta         Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
course name: Collins Gulch 
course length: 210 m  
course setter: Friedll Pfeiffer  
 
 
 
  1. Anne-Marie Nunn  NOR     98.4  
  2. Virginia Gurnsey  salt lake city  100.3 
  
  3. Mary-Jane Griffith sun valley  113.4 
  4. Dona Keller-Howell  timpanogos  117.4 
  5. Jannet Quinney  utah   119.1   
  6. Ruth Joy   sun valley  122.2 
   
  7. Lib Fitzgerald  yosemite  147.2 
  8. Beverly Beck  wasatch  174.4 
  9. Audrey Roth  ogden   186.0 
10. Ann Janss   yosemite  225.2 
 
 
 
 
22.03.42. Alta        Alpine Combined, women 
 
 
1. Virginia Gurnsey  salt lake city 80.48 97.87 98.11  276.46 
2. Jannet Quinney  utah    
  
 


